
02 HB1002 sen floor amend 7

LOST

Senator Seabaugh of the 28th District moved to amend Senate Appropriations Committee
Substitute to H.B. 1002 by (removing from) State funds for the Department of Education 
Section 11, relating to State Fiscal Year 2003, the figure $2,600,000 and by (decreasing)
the object classes as listed below:

Student Improvement Teams $ 2,600,000

Total Funds $ 2,600,000
State Funds $ 2,600,000

and by (adding to) State funds for the Department of Public Safety Section 26, relating to
State Fiscal Year 2003, the figure $2,600,000 and by (increasing) the object classes as
listed below:

$ 2,600,000

Total Funds $ 2,600,000
State Funds $ 2,600,000

(End of Amendment)

Explanation of Amendment:
To reduce funding for America's Choice and give all Troopers a $2,000 pay raise


